

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6080 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION 58 OF 2022

Zodiac Developers Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Samir BhojwaniRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 58 OF 2022

Zodiac Developers Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Samir BhojwaniRESPONDENT

Peshwan Jehangir a/w Adv. C.Nageshwaran a/w Adv. Roselin
Alex a/w Jash Shah and Adv. Harsh i/b Khaitan and Co. for
Petitioner.

Mr. Shyam Mehta Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Parimal Shroff, Mr.
D. V. Deokar and Mr. D. Parikh i/b Parimal K. Shroff and Co.
for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 18th March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)