

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34839 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6080 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 58 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34186 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34561 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36017 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36296 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36324 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36333 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36345 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36365 OF 2024

Samir N. Bhojwani

...Applicant/Org.
Respondent

In the matter between

Zodiac Developers Private Limited

...Applicant/
Petitioner

Versus

Samir N. Bhojwani & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Parimal Shroff, Mr. D.V. Deokar and Mr. D. Parikh i/b. Parimal Shroff and Co. for the Respondent/Applicant.

Ms. Shweta Singh a/w Ms. Kajal Gupta i/by M.V. Kini & Co. for the Respondent No. 3.

Ms. I. Bagchi i/b. Khaitan and Co. for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 17 December 2024

ORDER :

1. Mr. Tamboly, the learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant/Respondent has tendered nine draft amendments, which seek amendment to the above Interim Applications and which draft amendments are taken on record and marked “**X colly.**” for identification.

2. Having considered the proposed amendments to the above Interim Applications, which are for making necessary averments in support of the additional prayers for appointment of the Court Receiver and disclosure, amendments sought are allowed.

3. The Applicant shall carry out amendments in the respective Interim Applications in accordance with the draft amendments marked X colly. on or before 6th January 2025.
4. Re-verification is dispensed with.
5. Interim Applications shall be placed for consideration on 14th January 2025, High on Board.
6. The Respondents, if they so desire, may file Affidavits in Reply to the amended Interim Applications which shall be filed on or before the next date.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]