

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2079 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N Bhojwani .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Zodiac Developers Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 58 OF 2022

Zodiac Developers Pvt. Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Samir Bhojwani ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2854 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N Bhojwani .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Zodic Developers Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2857 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N Bhojwani .....PETITIONER



Samir N Bhojwani .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Zodiac Developers Private Limited .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2911 OF 2025  
In  
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N Bhojwani .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Zodiac Developers Private Limited .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2852 OF 2025  
In  
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir Bhojwani .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Zodiac Developers Pvt Ltd .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6080 OF 2021  
In  
Commercial Arbitration Petition 58 OF 2022

Zodiac Developers Pvt. Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Samir Bhojwani .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina - Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Karl  
Tamboli, Adv. Parimal Shroff, Av. D. V. Deokar, Adv. Sachin  
Pandey and Adv. D. Parikh for the Applicants  
Adv. Uzair Kazi a/w Adv. Dhanashree Hublikar i/b YMK Legal

for the Respondent No. 2 in Both IA  
Mr. Simil Purohit a/w Adv. P. Jehangir, Adv. C N Agreshwaran  
and Adv. Ishrat Bagchi i/b Khaitan and Co. for the Original  
Petitioner in CARBP/58/2022  
Adv. Pankaj Jain a/w Adv. Pradeep Purohit i/b P. D. Jain and  
Co. for the Additional Respondent No. 2  
Adv. Abhishek Samant a/w Adv. Pranali Rawool for the  
Respondent No. 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J**

**DATE : 20th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Part heard. Stand over to 11/03/2026 . Ad-interim relief, if any,  
to continue till the next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**