

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6080 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION 58 OF 2022

Zodiac Developers Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Samir BhojwaniRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2911 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER

V/S

Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2857 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER

V/S

Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2079 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 58 OF 2022

Zodiac Developers Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
Samir BhojwaniRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2854 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodic Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2858 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3478 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodic Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2911 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2857 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2079 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2856 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2859 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2858 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodiac Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3478 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir N BhojwaniPETITIONER
V/S
Zodiacdeveloprs Priate ImitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2852 OF 2025
In
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6080 OF 2021

Samir Bhojwani

....PETITIONER

V/S

Zodiac Developers Pvt Ltd

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Pradeep Purohit i/b Adv. P. D. Jain & Co. for the
Additional Respondent No. 2. (M. J. Jain).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 08/05/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)